Vigyan Prasar

Tender Cancellation Notice

VP/D&T/1070/Video Serial Ganga/2020

Tender Reference No. VP/D&T/1070/Video Serial Ganga/2020 dated 12/03/2021 which was published on VP site for River Ganga Video Serial is hereby cancelled due to the Committee recommendation that none of the vendors has an adequate understanding of the concept of the River Ganga video serial Project as desired by Vigyan Prasar.

Vigyan Prasar is considering to issue a new tender document which will be published on Vigyan Prasar website. Vigyan Prasar, appreciates the time and effort of interested bidders and apologizes for any inconvenience this may have caused.

VP will return EMDs to concerned vendors.